2009-10 BIG TEN MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Date Game
OCTOBER
30 Missouri-Southern at lllinois (exh.)
NOVEMBER
1 Northwood at Michigan State (exh.)
3 California (Pa.) at Purdue (exh.)
4 Grace at Indiana (exh.)
Walsh at Ohio State (exh.)
Robert Morris at Northwestern (exh.)
Bemidji State at Wisconsin (exh.)
5 Minnesota-Duluth at Minnesota (exh.)
6 Slippery Rock at Penn State (exh.)
Wayne State at Michigan (exh.)
8 Marian College at lowa (exh.)
Quincy at Illinois (exh.)
9 St. Joseph’s (Ind.) at Indiana (exh.)
Alcorn State at Ohio State |1|
Grand Valley State at Michigan State (exh.)
Kentucky-Wesleyan at Purdue (exh.)
Minnesota-Morehead at Minnesota (exh.)
11 Wisconsin-Superior at Wisconsin (exh.)
12 James Madison at Ohio State |1]
13 Cal-State Northridge at Purdue
Florida Gulf Coast at Michigan State
Penn at Penn State
SIU-Edwardsville at Illinois
Tennessee Tech at Minnesota
Northern lllinois at Northwestern
Howard at Indiana
14 Northern Michigan at Michigan
15 IPFW at Wisconsin
Texas-San Antonio at lowa |3]
16 Robert Morris at Penn State
Stephen F. Austin at Minnesota
USC-Upstate at Indiana
17 Northern lllinois at lllinois
Gonzaga at Michigan State
Duquesne at lowa | 3]
18 Oakland at Wisconsin
Butler at Northwestern
19 UNC-Wilmington vs. Penn State |5]|
North Carolina vs. Ohio State |2]
Utah Valley at Minnesota
Mississippi vs. Indiana |6]
20 Tulane/Miami (Fla.) vs. Penn State |5]

Cal/Syracuse vs. Ohio State | 2]
Toledo at Michigan State | 7|
Houston Baptist at Michigan
South Dakota State at Purdue |9]|

Time

8 p.m.

4 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

6 p.m.

7 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
5p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

7 p.m.
5p.m.

6 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
8 p.m.

8 p.m.
9p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.

4 p.m.
7/9:30 p.m.
8 p.m.
TBD
12:30/3 p.m.
5/7:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

Television

BigTenNetwork.com

BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
ESPN360.com
ESPN360.com
BigTenNetwork.com
ESPN360.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network

Big Ten Network

Big Ten Network
ESPNU
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
ESPN360.com

ESPN

ESPNU
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
ESPNU

ESPN2

Big Ten Network
ESPN2

ESPN2
Big Ten Network
BigTenNetwork.com



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Bowling Green at lowa

Boston/Kansas State vs. Indiana |6|
Presbyterian at Illinois

Boston College/St. Joseph’s vs. Purdue |9]
Valparaiso at Michigan State | 7]
Tennessee State at Northwestern

TBD vs. Penn State |5]|

TBD vs. Indiana |6

Boston College/St. Joseph’s vs. Purdue |9
Texas vs. lowa |4]

Arizona vs. Wisconsin |10]

TBD vs. Purdue |9]|

Colorado/Gonzaga vs. Wisconsin |10]
Liberty at Northwestern | 11|

Lipscomb at Ohio State
Pittsburgh/Wichita State vs. lowa | 4|
Wofford at lllinois |13

Sacred Heart at Penn State

TBD vs. Wisconsin |10|

Creighton vs. Michigan | 15|

Butler vs. Minnesota | 16|
Marquette/Xavier vs. Michigan |15|
Notre Dame vs. Northwestern |12]
Portland/UCLA vs. Minnesota |16
Utah vs. lllinois | 14|

Florida vs. Michigan State | 8]

Central Michigan at Purdue

North Carolina Central at lowa
Northwestern State at Indiana

St. Francis (Pa.) at Ohio State

lowa State/St. Louis vs. Northwestern |12
Rutgers/UMass vs. Michigan State | 8]
Oklahoma State/Bradley vs. Illinois |14 ]
TBD vs. Michigan |15]

TBD vs. Minnesota |16]

Penn State at Virginia | 17|

DECEMBER

1

Northwestern at North Carolina State | 17|
Wake Forest at Purdue |17]
Maryland at Indiana |17

Michigan State at North Carolina | 17|
Virginia Tech at lowa |17]

Illinois at Clemson |17

Minnesota at Miami (Fla.) |17
Boston College at Michigan |17
Duke at Wisconsin |17]

Florida State at Ohio State |17|
Wofford at Michigan State

Eastern Michigan at Ohio State
Grambling at Wisconsin
Arkansas-Pine Bluff at Michigan
Brown at Minnesota

Prairie View A&M at lowa

9p.m.
TBD

8 p.m.
TBD
Noon
1p.m.
TBD

TBD

TBD

9:45 p.m.
12 a.m.
TBD
4/9:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
7:45/9 p.m.
9:45 p.m.
6 p.m.
TBD
Noon
8:30 p.m.

Noon/2:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:30/11:30 p.m.

TBD

TBD

11:30 a.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30/8 p.m.
TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

7 p.m.

7 p.m.
7 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9 p.m.
9:30 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:15 p.m.
9:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
Noon
1p.m.
2p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4 p.m.

BigTenNetwork.com
TBD
Big Ten Network

Big Ten Network
BigTenNetwork.com
TBD

ESPNU/ESPN2

ESPN2/ESPNU
ESPN2

ESPN2/ESPN
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
ESPN2/ESPNU
ESPNU

Big Ten Network
ESPN/ESPN2/ESPNU
ESPN2

ESPN2

ESPN/ESPNU

Big Ten Network
ESPNU

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network

ESPN2/ESPNU
ESPN2/ESPNU
ESPN2

ESPNU

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPN

ESPNU

ESPN2

ESPN

ESPN2

Big Ten Network
ESPNU
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com
BigTenNetwork.com



10
11
12

13

15
16

19

21

22

23

27
28
29

30

Ball State at Purdue

Boise State at Illinois

Penn State at Temple

Michigan State at The Citadel
Maryland-Baltimore County at Penn State
Morgan State at Minnesota
Vanderbilt at lllinois

Pittsburgh vs. Indiana | 18|

lowa at Northern lowa

Valparaiso at Purdue

Wisconsin at Wisconsin-Green Bay
Michigan at Utah

Oakland at Michigan State

lowa at lowa State

Ohio State at Butler

Kentucky at Indiana

St. Joseph’s at Minnesota
Marquette at Wisconsin

Virginia Tech at Penn State
Purdue at Alabama

Detroit at Michigan

Western Michigan at lllinois
North Carolina A&T at Northwestern
Northern lllinois at Minnesota
Presbyterian at Ohio State
Cal-Poly at Wisconsin

North Florida at Northwestern
IPFW at Michigan State

Michigan at Kansas

Stanford at Northwestern

TBD vs. Purdue |20]

Delaware State at Ohio State
Drake at lowa

lllinois vs. Georgia |19]|

North Carolina Central at Indiana
Gardner-Webb at Penn State
American at Penn State

South Carolina State at lowa
Loyola (Md.) at Indiana

Michigan State at Texas

Coppin State at Michigan
SIU-Edwardsville at Purdue
Central Connecticut State at Northwestern
Cleveland State at Ohio State
South Dakota State at Minnesota
Wisconsin-Milwaukee at Wisconsin
Illinois vs. Missouri |21
Illinois-Chicago at Wisconsin
Bryant at Indiana

Purdue at lowa

Penn State at Minnesota
Texas-Arlington at Michigan State
Northwestern at lllinois

5p.m.
7:30 p.m.
TBD

7 p.m.
6:30 p.m
7 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
9p.m.
TBD

7 p.m.

8 p.m.
TBD

7 p.m.

8 p.m.
Noon
Noon

4 p.m.
5p.m.

7 p.m.

9 p.m.
Noon
2:30 p.m
5p.m.

8 p.m.

7 p.m.

9 p.m.

9 p.m.
Noon
Noon

2 p.m.

4 p.m.

4 p.m.
6:30 p.m
7 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
9p.m.
5p.m.
8:30 p.m
6:30 p.m.
7 p.m.

7 p.m.

8 p.m.

8 p.m.
8:30 p.m
7 p.m.

9 p.m.
9:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m
9 p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.

7 p.m.

9 p.m.

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network

ESPNU

Big Ten Network
ESPNU

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network

CBS College Sports
Big Ten Network

Cyclone Television Network

ESPN

CBS Sports

Big Ten Network
ESPN2

ESPN2

ESPN2

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPNU

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPNU

Big Ten Network
ESPNU

Big Ten Network
ESPNU
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN2
BigTenNetwork.com
ESPNU
BigTenNetwork.com
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN2

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN2

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network



31 Michigan at Indiana Noon ESPN2

Ohio State at Wisconsin 2p.m. ESPN2
JANUARY
1 West Virginia at Purdue 2:30 p.m. ESPN
2 Gonzaga vs. lllinois |21 1p.m. CBS Sports
Minnesota at lowa 4 p.m. Big Ten Network
Michigan State at Northwestern 6:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
3 Wisconsin at Penn State 2 p.m. Big Ten Network
Ohio State at Michigan 4:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
5 Minnesota at Purdue 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2
lowa at lllinois 9p.m. Big Ten Network
6 Wisconsin at Michigan State 6:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Indiana at Ohio State 8:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
7 Michigan at Penn State 7 p.m. ESPN2
Texas-Pan American at Northwestern 7 p.m. BigTenNetwork.com
9 Purdue at Wisconsin 1:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Ohio State at Minnesota 3:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Michigan State at lowa 5:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
lllinois at Indiana 8 p.m. Big Ten Network
10 Northwestern at Michigan 2:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
12 Ohio State at Purdue 7 p.m. ESPN
Penn State at lllinois 9 p.m. Big Ten Network
Tennessee State at lowa 9p.m. BigTenNetwork.com
13 Minnesota at Michigan State 6:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Wisconsin at Northwestern 8:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
14 Indiana at Michigan 9 p.m. ESPN
16 Penn State at lowa 1p.m. Big Ten Network
Illinois at Michigan State 3:30 p.m. CBS Sports
Purdue at Northwestern 5:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Wisconsin at Ohio State 8 p.m. Big Ten Network
17 Connecticut at Michigan 1:30 CBS Sports
Minnesota at Indiana 4:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
19 Northwestern at Ohio State 7 p.m. Big Ten Network
Purdue at lllinois 9 p.m. ESPN
20 lowa at Michigan State 6:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Michigan at Wisconsin 8:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
21 Indiana at Penn State 7 p.m. ESPN2
23 Michigan State at Minnesota Noon CBS Sports
Ohio State at West Virginia 2 p.m. CBS Sports
Michigan at Purdue 4 p.m. ESPN
Illinois at Northwestern 8 p.m. Big Ten Network
24 Penn State at Wisconsin 2:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
lowa at Indiana 6 p.m. Big Ten Network
26 Michigan State at Michigan 7 p.m. ESPN
Northwestern at Minnesota 9 p.m. Big Ten Network
27 Illinois at Penn State 6:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Ohio State at lowa 8:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
28 Wisconsin at Purdue 7 p.m. ESPN
30 Indiana at lllinois 2 p.m. ESPN2
lowa at Michigan 4:30 p.m. Big Ten Network
Northwestern at Michigan State 7 p.m. Big Ten Network
31 Minnesota at Ohio State 1p.m. CBS Sports

Penn State at Purdue 3p.m. Big Ten Network



FEBRUARY

2

10

11

13

14

16

17

18

20

21

23
24

25

27

28

MARCH

Michigan at Northwestern
Michigan State at Wisconsin
Penn State at Ohio State
lllinois at lowa

Purdue at Indiana
Minnesota at Penn State
Wisconsin at Michigan
Michigan State at lllinois
lowa at Ohio State

Indiana at Northwestern
lllinois at Wisconsin

Purdue at Michigan State
Ohio State at Indiana
Northwestern at lowa
Michigan at Minnesota
Michigan State at Penn State
Indiana at Wisconsin

lowa at Purdue

Ohio State at lllinois
Minnesota at Northwestern
Michigan State at Indiana
Michigan at lowa

Purdue at Ohio State

Penn State at Northwestern
Wisconsin at Minnesota
Penn State at Michigan
lllinois at Purdue

Indiana at Minnesota

Ohio State at Michigan State
Northwestern at Wisconsin
Illinois at Michigan

Ohio State at Penn State
Purdue at Minnesota

lowa at Northwestern
Wisconsin at Indiana
Michigan at Ohio State
Minnesota at lllinois
Northwestern at Penn State
Michigan State at Purdue
Indiana at lowa

Minnesota at Michigan
Illinois at Ohio State

Indiana at Purdue

lowa at Wisconsin

Chicago State at Northwestern
Penn State at Michigan State
Northwestern at Indiana
Purdue at Penn State
Wisconsin at Illinois
Michigan at Michigan State
lowa at Minnesota

7 p.m.
9 p.m.
6:30 p.m
8:30 p.m
7 p.m.
2p.m.
4 p.m.
9p.m.
Noon
2:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
9p.m.
6:30 p.m
8:30 p.m
7 p.m.
Noon
2 p.m.
4:30 p.m
1p.m.
5p.m.
7 p.m.
9p.m.
6:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
9 p.m.
6 p.m.
4 p.m.
8 p.m.
Noon
2 p.m.
7 p.m.
6:30 p.m
8:30 p.m
7 p.m.
9p.m.
Noon
4 p.m.
Noon
4 p.m.
6 p.m.

7 p.m.
9p.m.
6:30
8:30 p.m.
8 p.m.
7 p.m.
Noon
2:30
Noon
4 p.m.
6 p.m.

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
CBS Sports

ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN/ESPN2
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
CBS Sports

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
CBS Sports

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
CBS Sports

Big Ten Network

Big Ten Network
ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network

BigTenNetwork.com

ESPN2

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
ESPN

CBS Sports

Big Ten Network



9 Seed |23|

10 Seed |23|

11 Seed | 23|

8/No. 9 Winner |23]
5 Seed |23|

7/No. 10 Winner |23]

.6/No. 11 Winner |23]

2:30 p.m.

5 p.m. (approx.)
7:30 p.m. (approx.)
Noon

2:30 p.m. (approx.)
6:30 p.m.

9 p.m. (approx.)
1:40 p.m.

4 p.m. (approx.)
3:30 p.m.

All dates and times subject to change

11 No. 8 Seed vs. No.
No. 7 Seed vs. No.
No. 6 Seed vs. No.

12 No. 1 Seed vs. No.
No. 4 Seed vs. No.
No. 2 Seed vs. No.
No. 3 Seed vs. No

13 Semifinals | 23]
Semifinals | 23]

14 Championship |23]

All times EASTERN

LEGEND

1 | 2K Sports College Hoops Classic | Columbus, Ohio
2 | 2K Sports College Hoops Classic | Madison Square Garden | New York, N.Y.

3 | CBE Classic | lowa City, lowa
4 | CBE Classic | Kansas City, Mo.
5 | Charleston Classic | Charleston, S.C.

6 | O’Reilly Auto Parts Puerto Rico Classic | San Juan, P.R.

7 | Legends Classic | East Lansing, Mich.
8 | Legends Classic | Newark, N.J.
9 | Paradise Jam | St. Thomas, V.I.

10 | EA Sports Maui Invitational | Lahaina, Hawai’i

11 | Chicago Challenge | Evanston, lll.

12 | Chicago Challenge | UIC Pavilion | Chicago, Il

13 | Las Vegas Invitational | Champaign, IIl.

14 | Las Vegas Invitational | Las Vegas, Nev.
15 | Old Spice Classic | Lake Buena Vista, Fla.
16 | 76 Classic | Anaheim, Calif.

17 | Big Ten/ACC Challenge

18 | Jimmy V Classic | Madison Square Garden | New York, N.Y.
19 | Arena at Gwinnett Center | Duluth, Ga.
20 | John R. Wooden Tradition | Conseco Fieldhouse | Indianapolis, Ind.
21 | Scottrade Center | St. Louis, Mo.
22 | United Center | Chicago, ll.

23 | Big Ten Tournament | Conseco Fieldhouse | Indianapolis, Ind.

ESPN2

ESPN2

Big Ten Network
ESPN

ESPN

Big Ten Network
Big Ten Network
CBS Sports

CBS Sports

CBS Sports

Asof 2/2/10



